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Texaco USA PO Box 728 
Hobbs NM 88240 
505 393 7191 

\:0̂ f.RVATiONblV!S!«.ir> 

tANTA FE 

February 9, 1988 

State of New Mexico 
Energy & Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87 501-2088 

Attention: Mr. David Catanach 

RE: Unorthodox Locations 
Myers Langlie Mattix Unit 
Well Nos. 259, 26j)^z2:C:l^rg^6-2 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

An exception to Rule 104 C.I. by a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval i s 
requested f o r Texaco Producing Inc.'s Myers Langlie Mattix Unit 
Well Nos. 258, 259, 260, 261 & 262. The wells are located as 
follows: 

/ / Well No. 258: 2630' FSL & 1320' FWL, Section 31, T-23-S, R-37-E 

ytu^oMJJ^ W e l l N o > 2 5 9 . 9 8 . F N L & 1 5 5 , m i ^ t S e c t i o n 6 f T - 2 4 - S , R-37-E Wel l No. 260: 2441' FSL & 1330' FWL, Sec t ion 29, T-23-S, R-37-E 
Wel l No. 261 : 1330' FSL & 1220' FWL, Sec t ion 3 1 , T-23-S, R-37-E 
Wel l No. 262: 2541' FSL & 107' FWL, Sec t ion 3 1 , T-23-S, R-37-E 

The w e l l s must be d r i l l e d i n these l o c a t i o n s t o ensure p r o p e r 
deve lopment on 20 -ac re s p a c i n g . W e l l s d r i l l e d p r e v i o u s l y on 
20-acre spacing have proven t o be v i a b l e w e l l s on t h i s l e a s e . 
These w e l l s w i l l be c o m p l e t e d i n the Seven R i v e r s and Queen 
f o r m a t i o n s . 

I t s h o u l d be noted on Wel l No. 258 t h a t the l o c a t i o n does no t 
f a l l on a 1/4, 1/4 l i n e due t o the f a c t t h a t Sect ion 31 i s no t of 
r e g u l a t i o n s i z e . Wel l No. 258 i s a c t u a l l y 56 f e e t East of the 1/4, 
1/4 l i n e . . 

At tached are forms C-102 f o r each w e l l and a lease p l a t showing 
e x i s t i n g w e l l s , l o c a t i o n s of t he w e l l s t o be d r i l l e d and the 
a f f e c t e d o f f s e t o p e r a t o r s . On ly the O f f s e t Operators of the 
s p a c i n g u n i t f o r W e l l No. 259 have been n o t i f i e d o f t h i s 
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a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l the other proposed l o c a t i o n s are " i n s i d e " the 
l e a s e and i t i s our u n d e r s t a n d i n g t h a t i t i s not r e q u i r e d t o 
n o t i f y a l l of the o f f s e t operators t o the lease. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

W. B. Cade 

D i s t r i c t Operations Manager 

LDR:JRB 

Attachments 

cc: NMOCD 
Box 1980 
Hobbs, NM 8824 0 
BLM 
Box 1778 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 

Conoco Inc. 
Box 46 0 
Hobbs, NM 8 824 0 

Arco O i l 
Box 1610 
Midland, 

& Gas Co. 

TX 79702 



STATE or .\r.v v.fxico ». o . n o x :.ooB 
ENERGY ,s>o MiNEHALS DEPARTMENT S A N T A F C . N E W M E X I C O 0 7 5 0 1 

A l l rtlt1*nf»• ( K u t l H* f t o r n t h * « g ( r r K « U M < 1 « « I « > « l h # 5 * f i l e * ! . 

Texaco P r o d u c i n g I n c . Myers L a n g l i e M a t t i x U n i t 

t o r n C - 1 0 ? 
H o t t e d 1 0 - 1 - 7 3 

258 
U n i t L « H v l 

31 
T o wn » M p 

23-S 

}\anqm 

37-E 
C o u n t y 

Lea 
A c l u o ! f c o t o - » L o c a t i o n o l 

(p#t f r r m the S O U t h | | „ e ond 1320 ( r e l f r o m 0»© West l i n e 

Cround Le»l Clcr. Piodurir.q fo tmo l lon Tool Dcd lco i rd Acrcoqe; 

3317' Seven R i v e r s . Oueen L a n g l i e M a t t i x 4 0 Acr rs 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject well by colored pencil or hachurc marks on the pl.it below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated hy communitizalion, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

1 1 Yes | | No I f p.nswer is " y e s j ' type of consolidation '. . 

I f answer is "no! ' l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) ; 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l unt i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, uni t izat ion, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

° 110 C«0 »0 I 370 ICftO J 1 I O ?640 i c o n 1500 l o c o ?oo 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify thot the information con* 

tolned herein is fruc ond comf/cle lo the 

best of my knowledge ond b e l i e f . 

N a m e 

B.L. Eiland 
p o s i t i o n 

Divis ion Surveyor 
C o m p a n y 

Texaco Producing Inc. 
D a to 

Janua ry 1 9 . 1988 

/ hereby certify thai the w«// tocotion 

iftown on (fits plot wos plotted f«om field 

notes <*( ccfuo/ iwr^tyi mode by #•»* or 

under my wvptrvi s ion. and that the lome 

It ttve ond correct fo the l>rjt of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

|{r-<jjj'te[«."d I'ri'lcs'/lonal li/GJ/wcr 

aSiZ-* Laid Clifvf ro» t~. ~ 

C r M ^ ^ r V / l o , 

/ ; . . . . . v 



STATE OF fJh'W MEXICO 
{ENERGY A\Q MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . D O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 0 7 5 0 1 

A l l ( l l . l . n e t . m u t l V—• ( t o r n I S » o u t r r t f o u n d - r l r l r-t I h * S r e l l o A . 

Forn C-10? 
R o l i f d 10-1-73 

Texaco Producing Inc. Myers Langlie Mattix Unit 
Writ N o . 

_____ 
VJnU L t l l o f 

D 
Tov.-ni .hlp 

24-S 
Horv) s 

37-E 
County 

Lea 

A c t u j J f o . t o g e L o c o i i o n o l 

98 f rem l hc N o r t e l l i n e e n d 155 t r o t f rom l l i o West l i n e 

G r o u n d L e v e l C l o v . p r o d u c i n g F o r m a l l o n P o o l D c d l c o u - , A c t c o q e ; 

3318' Seven R i v e r s , Queen L a n g l i e M a t t i x 40 A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated lo the subject wel l by colored pencil or hochurc marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , outline each nnd identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lense of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communicat ion, unitization, force-pooling, eIc? 

I 1 Yes | | No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

I f answer is " n o " l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) • 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l unt i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communica t ion , unit izat ion, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, e liminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 
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J io i t c co IJ.-O ieno J S I O : » -o J P O O 1 5 0 0 t o c o 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N ; 

j 

/ ficreOy certify that the information con- \ 

tained herein Is true ond complete to ihe 

b e s t o f my k n o w l e d g e o n d b e l i e f * j 

0. ± \ 
Ncxrne j B - L - E i l a n d 
Pos i t ion 

D i v i s i o n S u r v e y o r 
C o m p a n y 

Texaco Producing Inc, 

Januarv 19, 1988 

r 
I hereby c e r t i f y that the well location 

shown on this plot woi plotted from field 

notes of octvol lurveyi mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

Is true ond correct to the b* st of my 

Knowledge and belief. 

y.-_v-

5 ^ D e c e m b e r 31 , V l 9 8 7 

urt^/or Lond Curx^yc-J .*' ^* 

4-3 £<, 



_?AiE or r;:w wcxico 
fNL'RGY * i o f.1iNCHAt5 OCr/.nT.V.CNT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
M. O . U O X 2 0 8 H 

S A N T A F L . N L ' W M C X I C O 0 7 5 0 1 

l U n r i l r u » l t -* f # ~ m IS • c u l » f l . n t r , r f « , I r f I K * J # f ( l ^ « 

f u r - C-10* 
Rc«1t t . 10-1•7C 

Texaco Producing Inc 
U n i t L o t t c l 

K 

. 'action 

29 
T o w n » h i p 

23^S 

Myers Langlie Mattix Unit 
Hair). 

37-E 
A c t u a l r c o i c - j e l . o r a u o n o l * c l l : 

2 4 4 1 •<"*< Inwi IS» 

V r l l N o . 

260 
C o u n t y 

Lea 

Sou th I K I - » d 1330 (rot fiom n,e West l i n e 

Ground L e v * ! CIcv. 

3307' 

Producing fo rmat ion 

Seven Rivers, Queen 
Pool 

Langlie Mat t ix 
D T J I C O U - - A c r c o q e : 

40 

1. Outline t!ic acreage dedicated to tlic subject well by colored pencil or hachurc innrLs on the pl.tt below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each nnd i J r n t i f y the owner: hip thereof (both as to work inc. 
interest und royalty). 

3. I f more than one lense of different ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of n i l owners been consoli-
dnled by communication, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

• Yes • No If answer is " y e s j ' type of consolidation . 

I f answer is '-'no" l i s t the owners end tract descriptions which have actually been cor.soluin'.cd. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests hr.vc been consolidated (by conimnnitirnlion, uni t iza t ion , 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or ^n t i i a non-standard unit, eliminating .such interests, has been approved by the Divi.-<i_.i.. 

H , I I I I I I I H H H I H I I I I I I I I I H I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I H I I I I I I i i n i i m i i i i t 
CERTIPICATION 

/ f i c r c b y c e r t i f y i h o i the i n f o r m a t i o n c o n . 

l o i n e d h e r e i n Is t r i ' c o n d c o m p l e t e ro the 

h e s t c j - r r ty l*no*rlcJ^c o n d - e / i e l * . 

Ncme 

B.L . Eiland 
Posi t ion 

Divis ion Surveyor 
Company 

Texaco Producing Inc. 
D o l e 

January 19, 1988 ' 

I hereby certify that the well loco'ion ! 

ihown en this plot wnj plotted from field 

no te s c f o c f i / o f » i» fv f y i m o d e b y n «- o t J 
i 

wnctT my »ypf rvu ion, ond thot the some j 

Is ttve ond correct to the l*e st of my 

k n o w l e d g e o n d b e l i e f . J 

,\Vyrs \ A U n ' h . 

i 

IU-£)!u_--wJ P r - f ^ S L ' - n o l Litsj 'gpcy i ^ l u U r C W i 

a n ^ ^ * j*.—'ut r ^ i £ r y j c n Q 

C r r U f V C ' * j V t . c / •• v ^ - O 

''*m L. ^ 



•STATE OP NEW MEXICO «'• ° " o x • ' O 0 B 

ENERGY •i'.o MINERALS DEPARTMENT S A N T A F C . N E W M E X I C O I J7501 

A H < 1 l t t « n « » * m u l t d o f f © u t » f h « i n < 1 a t l f I f l I h e 5 » r t l c w , . 

f o m c- i o ; 
» t»H(s U-1-T3 

Ov*'oiot 

Texaco Producing Inc. 

A C I U J ! > o o t o ~ f L o c a t i o n o l - > l l : 

1330 fee; frc-m the S O U t h l i n e and 1 2 2 0 ' ( co t I n n l i t e West l i n e 

G r o u n d L e v e l C I c v . P r o d u c i n g r o r m a n o n T o o l D c d l c a i t - d A c r c o q e : 

3323* Seven R i v e r s , Oueen L a n g l i e M a t t i x 40 A c r e s 

L<ro>« 

Unll Leltet 

L 31 

To *fl st%tp 

23-S 

Myers Langlie Matt ix Uni t 
I t - v j , 

37-E 

Veil Ho. 

261 

Count* 
Lea 

1. Outline the ucrengc dedicated lo the subject wel l by colored pencil or hnchurc marks on the plat below, 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both aa to working 

interest and roynlly). 

3. I f more than one lense of different ownership is dedicated to the we l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by communica t ion , unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes [ | No I f r.nswer is " y e s " type of.consolidation 

I f answer is "no! ' l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) . ____—. _ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the we l l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communica t ion , unit izat ion, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit , eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 
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CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con~ 

toined herein Is true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

N - r n e 

B . L . Eiland 
Position 

Div i s ion Surveyor 
C o m p a n y 

Texaco Producing Inc. 

January 19, 1988 

/ hereby certify that the welt location 

shown on this plot woj plotted from field 

notes of Oct vol surveys made by r**e ot 

under my supervts ion. ond that the some 

Is true ond correct to the st of my 

knowledge and belief. 

^^/Peqember ''3G£3.987 
l^biI-teri-vl Prclcs-lonol tg^necr 

CU) i } i/hii *' ;N oV •'" r \ \ V S * 



STATE OP f.T.V Mf XiCCl 
tNZnCV *».o MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

P. o . n o x .-oo « 
S A N T A FC. N E W M E X I C O H7501 

f o m c-1or 
- • • t ied U-I-T3 

A l l < 1 l f t * * r f « m v l l h * f i O m t U t e v t e t h - u n d - f l r * e t t h * < t » r t l o * . 

c y « f o i o « 

Texaco Producing I n c . 

L<.">»-

Myers L a n g l i e M a t t i x Un i t 
- > l l N o . 

262 
U n i t L c t t f f t 

31 

T o * - n » M p 

23-S 

Morv )« 

37-E 

C o u n t y 

Lea 
A c t i w . r 'o -> logr L o c a t i o n o i A > | | ; 

2541 ( rom I h * S o u t h | i n , and 1 0 7 • I r c t ( m m tdo West l i n e 

C r o u n d 1_ e » • 1 C I O T . P r o d u c i n g r o r m o u o n T o o l D c d l c a l r d A c r c o q e : 

3317' Seven R i v e r s , Oueen L a n e l i e M a t t i x 40 A c r r » 

1. Outline ihe acrenge dedicated lo the subject well by colored pencil or hnchurc marks on the pl.it below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lense of different ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by communitizalion, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes | | No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation ! 

If answer is "no|* l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) . • 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitizalion, uni t izat ion, 
forced-pooling, cr otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, el iminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 
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C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

J fttreby certify thof tfie /nl*o/nolioo corv 

toined herein Is true ond complete to the 

hest of my knowledge ond belief. 

N o m e 

B . L . E i l a n d 
P o s i t i o n 

Divis ion Surveyor 
C o m p a n y 

Texaco Producing Inc. 
D a t a 

January 19, 1988 

/ fie-re Of certify that the well location 

shown on this plot wos plotted from field 

notes of octuol surveys made by me or 

under my supervi s ion, ond that the some 

Is true ond correct to the l*< * 1 of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Z ^ ' D e r ^ m T v p r — — 
_ M < n j t - l c r J t i P r ^ / c . V l o n o l / _ n < + n o c r . — 

C c r . l i l C ^ j ^ o t 

4386 
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GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

EB 1 8 1938 

POST OFFICE BOX 19B0 
HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 

(5051.393-6161 

-:\ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL X 
NSP 
SWD 
WFX 
PMX 

iL. 
OIL CONSERVATOR 

SANTA n 

J19-23-37 

£/-2 3 -3 7 

J/-Z3-3 7 Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

rfa<t-g-o ^Atni - >Jhcs. y^lTsfz^aJ c^d^wjjiiju i^tCfctuJ Z/s»jfc 
Operator itoi f Lease & Weyl No. Unit S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

/ed 


